#

Name

6 Doug Damery

7 Debbie Kemsley

9 Debbie Kemsley
13 Joy Lang
14 Carrie Yunge
23 Stefanie Wagner
31 Amanda Moran
32 Joe Simowski
37 Chester Richmond, Melissa Swales
38 Julie Christopher, Kyle Fritz
39 Chadwick Noellert
42 Zackary Konnett
45 Jennivieve Charles
46 Jennivieve Charles, Aliya Bright
50 Carrie Yunge

1 Mark Pontoni
5 Heather Mueller
8 Eileen Sturm
12 LesleyAnn Newsted
15 Erin Crow, Jackie Cosner
16 Jenna Brutzman
17 ML Konnett
18 Cody Harrell
19 Ferguson. Brace, Hoene
20 Angela Biedenbender
21 Allie Brenner
22 Kathryn Maloney, Stacie Crisswell
24 Sami Tucker
27 Emily Holmes
28 Kathy Kowalski
29 Kathy Kowalski
30 David Rosin
33 Marie Volovsek
34 Diana Sanchez
35 Kristen Granger
36 Becki Spitzer
40 Chelsea Wheeler
44 Laura Culberson
46 Jennivieve Charles, Aliya Bright
48 Stirling Korte-Murdoch
49 Stirling Korte-Murdoch
51 Daviet Knox
52 David Larzelere
53 David Larzelere

Building
High School
3rd G Whitehills & RLG
Whitehills
Red Cedar
Marble
Whitehills
High School
Glencairn
Red Cedar
Donley
MacDonald
Red Cedar
Marble
Marble
Marble

High School
High School
Elementary Visual Arts
MacDonald
MacDonald

Robert L. Green: K, 2, 4 & 5th

MacDonald
High School

Marble/Red Cedar Young 5's

Elementary music rooms
Whitehills
Glencairn
Marble

High School
High School
High School
High School
Whitehills
High School
ELL Teachers
K-5 buildings
Red Cedar
Red Cedar
Marble

High School
High School
MacDonald
High School
High School

2023-2024 Grants

Description

Magnetic stir hot plates for HS science

Michigan history guest presentation

Reflex Math program

GSRP supplemental classroom materials

IXL! Online math and language classroom license
Supplemental math materials

Teacher pay teacher worksheets

Fidgets, prize box toys, faculty dog toys

Fenner Nature Center field trip

Kindergarten developmentally appropriate materials
Painting materials for MMS art classes

Legos, story boards and the app Stop Motion
Sensory classroom materials

Organizational pouches

Formative Loop math fluency program

Model UN Conference Fees

Distilled water machine for HS Science classes
Manipulative materials and fidgets for art classrooms
Spanish written books

Library Furniture

Michigan Science center hands on workshop

Science Olympiad materials & reg fees

Camera lens and cameras for HS newspaper

Picture books for newly added Y5's classroom
Elementary music instruments

Literacy center materials

Decodable readers

PE field trip for Marble PE students to Royal Scott bowling
9th graders to see Romeo and Juliet

ELHS theater new spotlights

Native American books for elementary libraries

Bring in a national recognized artist and composer
Calming center tools

Self regulation grab bag items

Language backpacks for new ELL students

Hip hop writing workshop w/ guest Baba Bomani - Kennedy Center Artist

Community based field trip for Autistic Students
GSRP supplemental classroom materials
Organizational pouches

Indigenous storyteller - classroom library books by Indigenous authors
10th graders to attend a production of Macbethby Ml Shakespeare Festival
Purchase a large format printer for Yearbook and Photography classes

Purchase Jazz specific mouthpieces
Jazz night guest artist and music for the ensemble

Funding Source

Classroom Grant

Classroom Grant

PARTIAL AWARD: Classroom Grant
Classroom Grant

Classroom Grant

Classroom Grant

Classroom Grant

Classroom Grant

Classroom Grant

Classroom Grant

Classroom Grant

Classroom Grant

Classroom Grant

SPLIT: Classroom Grant/General Endowment
Classroom Grant

Recommended Classroom Grants (15):

SPLIT | PARTIAL AWARD: Piper-Bappert/Shrewsbury Funds

SPLIT | PARTIAL AWARD: Collaboration/General Endowment Funds

PARTIAL AWARD: Fine Arts Fund

Spartan Village Fund

PARTIAL AWARD: General Endowment Fund
SPLIT: Ropp/STEM Funds

Science Olympiad Fund

General Endowment Fund

PARTIAL AWARD: Collaboration

SPLIT: Collaboration/Academic Achievement Funds
Academic Achievement Fund

Collaboration Fund

SPLIT: Ropp/Athletics,Clubs & Activities Funds
General Endowment Fund

Sternberg-Marshall Fund

Bromley Library Fund

MacDonald Fund

General Endowment Fund

Collaboration Fund

PARTIAL AWARD: Collaboration

PARTIAL AWARD: Collaboration

SPLIT: General Endowment/Cafagna - Special Ed Funds
General Endowment Fund

SPLIT: General Endowment/Classroom Grant
General Endowment Fund

General Endowment Fund

General Endowment Fund

Cafagna - Jazz Fund

Draggoo Fund

Recommended Endowment and Collaboration Grants (29):
TOTAL Grants (44):

Amount Approved

$655.00
$380.00
$749.00
$749.00
$449.00
$739.50
$250.00
$369.76
$700.00
$465.54
$380.00
$700.00
$150.00
$595.20
$168.00
$7,500.00
$2,263.00
$2,048.42
$1,728.00
$552.00
$2,522.72
$1,450.00
$3,642.00
$3,755.00
$1,095.57
$882.00
$1,169.43
$994.00
$959.00
$2,682.00
$11,985.51
$1,529.28
$978.83
$956.41
$1,200.00
$1,800.00
$2,400.00
$1,005.00
$605.83
$270.29
$3,500.00
$2,853.00
$5,028.05
$685.00
$2,108.00
$62,648.34
$70,148.34



