2023-2024 Grants				
# Name	Building	Description	Funding Source	<b>Amount Approved</b>
6 Doug Damery	High School	Magnetic stir hot plates for HS science	Classroom Grant	\$655.00
7 Debbie Kemsley	3rd G Whitehills & RLG	Michigan history guest presentation	Classroom Grant	\$380.00
9 Debbie Kemsley	Whitehills	Reflex Math program	PARTIAL AWARD: Classroom Grant	\$749.00
13 Joy Lang	Red Cedar	GSRP supplemental classroom materials	Classroom Grant	\$749.00
14 Carrie Yunge	Marble	IXL! Online math and language classroom license	Classroom Grant	\$449.00
23 Stefanie Wagner	Whitehills	Supplemental math materials	Classroom Grant	\$739.50
31 Amanda Moran	High School	Teacher pay teacher worksheets	Classroom Grant	\$250.00
32 Joe Simowski	Glencairn	Fidgets, prize box toys, faculty dog toys	Classroom Grant	\$369.76
37 Chester Richmond, Melissa Swales	Red Cedar	Fenner Nature Center field trip	Classroom Grant	\$700.00
38 Julie Christopher, Kyle Fritz	Donley	Kindergarten developmentally appropriate materials	Classroom Grant	\$465.54
39 Chadwick Noellert	MacDonald	Painting materials for MMS art classes	Classroom Grant	\$380.00
42 Zackary Konnett	Red Cedar	Legos, story boards and the app Stop Motion	Classroom Grant	\$700.00
45 Jennivieve Charles	Marble	Sensory classroom materials	Classroom Grant	\$150.00
46 Jennivieve Charles, Aliya Bright	Marble	Organizational pouches	SPLIT: Classroom Grant/General Endowment	\$595.20
50 Carrie Yunge	Marble	Formative Loop math fluency program	Classroom Grant	\$168.00
			Recommended Classroom Grants (15):	\$7,500.00
1 Mark Pontoni	High School	Model UN Conference Fees	SPLIT   PARTIAL AWARD: Piper-Bappert/Shrewsbury Funds	\$2,263.00
5 Heather Mueller	High School	Distilled water machine for HS Science classes	SPLIT   PARTIAL AWARD: Collaboration/General Endowment Funds	\$2,048.42
8 Eileen Sturm	Elementary Visual Arts	Manipulative materials and fidgets for art classrooms	PARTIAL AWARD: Fine Arts Fund	\$1,728.00
12 LesleyAnn Newsted	MacDonald	Spanish written books	Spartan Village Fund	\$552.00
15 Erin Crow, Jackie Cosner	MacDonald	Library Furniture	PARTIAL AWARD: General Endowment Fund	\$2,522.72
16 Jenna Brutzman	Robert L. Green: K, 2, 4 & 5th	Michigan Science center hands on workshop	SPLIT: Ropp/STEM Funds	\$1,450.00
17 ML Konnett	MacDonald	Science Olympiad materials & reg fees	Science Olympiad Fund	\$3,642.00
18 Cody Harrell	High School	Camera lens and cameras for HS newspaper	General Endowment Fund	\$3,755.00
19 Ferguson. Brace, Hoene	Marble/Red Cedar Young 5's	Picture books for newly added Y5's classroom	PARTIAL AWARD: Collaboration	\$1,095.57
20 Angela Biedenbender	Elementary music rooms	Elementary music instruments	SPLIT: Collaboration/Academic Achievement Funds	\$882.00
21 Allie Brenner	Whitehills	Literacy center materials	Academic Achievement Fund	\$1,169.43
22 Kathryn Maloney, Stacie Crisswell	Glencairn	Decodable readers	Collaboration Fund	\$994.00
24 Sami Tucker	Marble	PE field trip for Marble PE students to Royal Scott bowling	SPLIT: Ropp/Athletics,Clubs & Activities Funds	\$959.00
27 Emily Holmes	High School	9th graders to see Romeo and Juliet	General Endowment Fund	\$2,682.00
28 Kathy Kowalski	High School	ELHS theater new spotlights	Sternberg-Marshall Fund	\$11,985.51
29 Kathy Kowalski	High School	Native American books for elementary libraries	Bromley Library Fund	\$1,529.28
30 David Rosin	High School	Bring in a national recognized artist and composer	MacDonald Fund	\$978.83
33 Marie Volovsek	Whitehills	Calming center tools	General Endowment Fund	\$956.41
34 Diana Sanchez	High School	Self regulation grab bag items	Collaboration Fund	\$1,200.00
35 Kristen Granger	ELL Teachers	Language backpacks for new ELL students	PARTIAL AWARD: Collaboration	\$1,800.00
36 Becki Spitzer	K-5 buildings	Hip hop writing workshop w/ guest Baba Bomani - Kennedy Center Artist	PARTIAL AWARD: Collaboration	\$2,400.00
40 Chelsea Wheeler	Red Cedar	Community based field trip for Autistic Students	SPLIT: General Endowment/Cafagna - Special Ed Funds	\$1,005.00
44 Laura Culberson	Red Cedar	GSRP supplemental classroom materials	General Endowment Fund	\$605.83
46 Jennivieve Charles, Aliya Bright	Marble	Organizational pouches	SPLIT: General Endowment/Classroom Grant	\$270.29
48 Stirling Korte-Murdoch	High School	Indigenous storyteller - classroom library books by Indigenous authors	General Endowment Fund	\$3,500.00
49 Stirling Korte-Murdoch	High School	10th graders to attend a production of <i>Macbeth</i> by MI Shakespeare Festival		\$2.853.00
51 Daviet Knox	MacDonald	Purchase a large format printer for Yearbook and Photography classes	General Endowment Fund	\$5,028.05
52 David Larzelere	High School	Purchase Jazz specific mouthpieces	Cafagna - Jazz Fund	\$685.00
53 David Larzelere	High School	Jazz night guest artist and music for the ensemble	Draggoo Fund	\$2,108.00
	5		Recommended Endowment and Collaboration Grants (29):	
			TOTAL Grants (44):	, ,
			TOTAL Grants (44):	\$70,140.34